## Willow & Hall Competition Terms & Conditions

## By filling in our Competition ("Entry"), you agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions:

1. Entrants must have entered into the competition on the blog (dated 4<sup>th</sup> June 2015 & titled *Feature in our new photo collection*!). To do this, they must submit a photograph of their Willow & Hall item to marketing@willowandhall.co.uk.

2. The Competition will run from  $4^{th}$  June  $-30^{th}$  June 2015 (23:59) Entries received after this date and time will not be entered into the Competition.

3. Entrants must be aged 18 and over.

4. Employees or agencies of Willow & Hall or their family members, or anyone else connected with the Competition, may not enter the Competition.

5. Entries must be labelled with the entrant's name and image files must be 72 dpi and between 1MB and 3MB. Entrants should include their own name, address and telephone number. We regret that we are unable to accept postal entries.

6. All images submitted must be the work of the individual submitting them and must not have been published elsewhere or have won a prize in any other photographic competition. It is the responsibility of each entrant to ensure that any images they submit have been taken with the permission of the subject and do not infringe the copyright of any third party or any laws. Entrants must warrant that the photograph they are submitting is their own work and that they own the copyright for it.

7. Any Entry which does not comply with these terms and conditions is invalid and will be rejected. Entrants into the Competition shall be deemed to have accepted these Terms and Conditions.

8. All successful entries of the Competition will be selected from all eligible Entries received, in accordance with these Terms and Conditions. This will take place on 1<sup>st</sup> July 2015 (the "Competition Deadline"). The winners will be notified by email address within a reasonable time after the Competition Deadline. The Prize is awarded conditionally upon acceptance and if a winner is unable to be contacted after a reasonable period or if any gift is unclaimed or declined within a reasonable period, the gift shall be deemed as unclaimed or unaccepted and another winner may be drawn at Willow & Hall's discretion.

9. The winning entry will be that that is judged to be the most visually appealing, original and self-explanatory.

10. The decision of the judges is final and no correspondence will be entered into. Submission of an entry will be taken to mean acceptance of these terms and conditions.

11. Entrants' data will be collected, stored and processed for the purposes of administering and assessing the Competition. Any personal data relating to the entrants will be used solely in accordance with current UK data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to third parties without the individual's prior consent.

12. Copyright in all images submitted for this competition remains with the respective entrants. However, in consideration of their providing the Competition, each entrant grants a worldwide, irrevocable, perpetual licence to Willow & Hall Limited to feature any or all of the submitted images in any of their publications, their websites, within their showroom and/or in any marketing material connected to this competition.

13. The Competition Prize is  $1 \ge 40$  gift voucher for The White Company for all entries who are chosen to feature within our Willow & Hall photo collection on our website and in our Showroom.

14. The Competition Prize is described as available on the date of publication. This is nontransferable and there are no alternatives. Willow & Hall reserves the right to substitute any of the Prizes at any time.

15. The gift will be sent to the winner by Willow & Hall by post.

16. Willow & Hall accepts no responsibility for any costs associated with the prize and not specifically included in the prize.

17. Willow & Hall accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by you as a result of entering the Competition or accepting the prize. Willow & Hall further disclaims liability for any injury or damage to you or any other person's computer relating to or resulting from participation in or downloading any materials in connection with the Competition. Willow & Hall is only responsible for the first part of the promotion, which is the publication and adjudication of the competition. All other facilities connected with the provision of the prize is not the responsibility or liability of Willow & Hall.

18. Willow & Hall reserves the right to verify the eligibility of entrants.

19. Willow & Hall accepts no responsibility for incorrectly completed, lost or delayed Entries, or any other documents.

20. Willow & Hall reserves the right to suspend, cancel or amend the Competition and/or review and revise these terms and conditions at any time by giving notice to you. You may withdraw your Entry at such time but by continuing to take part in the promotion subsequent to any revision of these terms and conditions, entrants shall be deemed to have agreed to any such new or amended terms.

21. In the event of fraud, abuse, and/or an error affecting the proper operation of the competition and/or the Competition, Willow & Hall reserves the right to end or suspend them.

22. These terms and conditions of the Competition are governed by English Law and are subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

23. If you have any questions about how to enter or in connection with the Competition, please e-mail marketing@willowandhall.co.uk.

24. Promoter: Willow & Hall Ltd, 2 Heron Court, 3-5 High Street, Hampton, TW12 2SQ.